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Dassault Systemes Announces Gemcom Software
International Transaction Completed

VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY, France — July 12, 2012 — Dassault Systémes
(Euronext Paris: #13065, DSY.PA), the 3ADEXPERIENCE Company, world leader
in 3D design, 3D Digital Mock Up and Product Lifecycle Management (PLM)
solutions, today confirmed the completion of the acquisition of Gemcom Software
International (Gemcom), initially announced on April 26, 2012.

Upon the agreement, Dassault Systemes acquired 100% of geological modeling
and simulation company Gemcom for approximately US$360 million, in an all
cash transaction. Gemcom is expected to be immediately accretive to Dassault
Systemes non-IFRS earnings and neutral to its non-IFRS operating margin.

Headquartered in Vancouver, Gemcom is the world leader in mining industry
software solutions, with $90 million revenue in 2011 and 2,200 customer
locations.

Rick Moignard, former CEO of Gemcom, becomes the CEO of the newly created
GEOVIA brand. Gemcom’s 360 employees and management remain in place
and continue serving the mining industry. By leading the new GEOVIA
organization, Gemcom now champions the further development of Dassault
Systemes’ strategy of modeling the natural world, expanding 3DEXPERIENCE to
Nature.
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About Dassault Systemes

Dassault Systemes, the 3SDEXPERIENCE Company, provides business and people with virtual
universes to imagine sustainable innovations. Its world-leading solutions transform the way
products are designed, produced, and supported. Dassault Systémes’ collaborative solutions
foster social innovation, expanding possibilities for the virtual world to improve the real world.
The group brings value to over 150,000 customers of all sizes, in all industries, in more than 80
countries. For more information, visit www.3ds.com.

CATIA, SOLIDWORKS, SIMULIA, DELMIA ENOVIA, GEOVIA, EXALEAD, NETVIBES, 3DSWYM

and 3D VIA are registered trademarks of Dassault Systemes or its subsidiaries in the US and/or
other countries.

Dassault Systemes Press Contacts

Derek Lane (NAM) derek.lane@3ds.com +1 (818) 673-2243
Elena Fernandez (LATAM) elena.fernandez@3ds.com +1 (978) 442-2790
Virginie Blindenberg (EMEA) virginie.blindenberg@3ds.com +33(0) 161628421
Namrata Gadhok (India) namrata.gadhok@3ds.com +91 (124) 457 7100
Arnaud Sobrero (AP South) arnaud.sobrero@3ds.com +65 6511 7942
Grace Mu (China) grace.mu@3ds.com +86 10 6536 2288
Jahyun Ahn (Korea) jahyun.ahn@3ds.com +82 2 3270 7893
Mari Takaba (Japan) mari.takaba@3ds.com +81 3 5442 6675

Arnaud Malherbe (CORP/France) arnaud.malherbe@3ds.com +33(0) 1616287 73



